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Increase the udielgce
Second consecutive year of growth

. HEE SM :05
=>The best results in the last 5 years = oo
24 hours SHARE%

+ 0.5

*ﬁv 23 — 25

22,0

21,2

Individuals Commercial Target Family Target

Commercial Target: Individuals 13-54 / All social classes except Lower/ +10.000 inhabitants
Family Target: Individuals <54 in homes of 3 or more individuals

Source:Sofres A.M



Antena 3’s solid grid
Variety, loyalty and daring

=» Programming for an increasingly more demanding audience

MON » TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

09:00
09:30
_10:00 | TELENOVELA A
10:30
11:00
KIDS
o MAGAZINE
12:00 (CURRENT AFFAIRS +
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00

KIDS

14:30

16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30

TELENOVELA MOVIES

MOVIES

DATING

FICTION USA

TALK-SHOW

CURRENT
AFAIRS

GOSSIP

KIDS HUMOR

SPANISH
CURRENT MOVIES FICTION

AFAIRS GOSSIP

SPANISH
FICTION

FICTION USA

SPANISH
MOVIES FICTION
00:30

01:00 CURRENT

01:30 AFFAIRS

02:00
Source:Antena 3

LATE SHOW (HUMOR) MOVIES INFOSHOW




Antena 3’s solid grid

Current leader’s monotonous programming
=» Reality shows and gossip monopolize other grids

MON | TUE | WED | THU | FRI

SAT | SUN

09:00
09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
19:30

20:00

NEWS

KIDS

MAGAZINE (REALITY + GOSSIP)

ZAPPING

DIVULGATIVO

FICTION USA

GOSSIP (+ REALITY)

REALITY

MAGAZINE (REALITY + GOSSIP)

Quiz

MOVIES
MOVIES

FICTION USA

ZAPPING

20:30
21:00

22:00
22:30
23:00
23:30
00:00

Source:Antena 3

NEWS

REALITY
SPANISH SPANISH
FICTION FICTION

LATE SHOW (REALITY + GOSSIP)

FICTION USA
REALITY MOVIES

REALITY +

GOSSIP

ZAPPING

SPANISH

FICTION
GOSSIP

(+ REALITY)

REALITY




The Pillars of Antena 3’°s Success

A

ANTENA 3

Leadership | ' Stability in | | Strength in
In Nnews Daytime Prime time




Most widely known TV news

=»Leadership in news

v Historic

v Strategic

v Valuable



Most widely known TV news
Historic leadership

=>»From leader in private television to overall leader

£ ] =3
S

H%

2004 9M 2005

Source:Sofres A M. gM: January -September



Most widely known TV news
Leading news channels by country

=»Also unique in Europe




Most widely known TV news
The public channel has lost the leadership in news

=» A habit forged year after year
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Annual news performance Mon-Fri

Source:Sofres A.M. *2005: until 25 October



Most widely known TV news

Strategic leadership

=>» A year of leadership in Prime Time news
2 ] 3

SHARE%

25,6 252 g5 253 200 254

23,9 239

SEP OCT NOV DIC ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SEP OCT*
2004 2005

Source:Sofres A.M. QOct'05: until 25




Most widely known TV news
Valuable leadership

=» The most valued professional in Spanish
v Experié@¢eVvision

v Credibility ﬂ
v Trust &Em%”%
v Familiar
v Popularity
Most valued
Objective

Most prestigious

X X X

Sources

Quality professionals

TNS: Quantitative news survey July’05
GECA: indice de imagen GECA 2005



The Pillars of Antena 3’°s Success
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ANTENA 3

Stability in
Daytime




Stability in daytime

Strength in important consumer time slots
=>»Quintessential family product

v Leader with the family

v Humour and transgression

- 35,1

SHARE%

Individuals Family Target Comercial Target

Source:Sofres A.M. Commercial Target: Individuals 13-54 / All social classes except Lower/ +10.000 inhabitants

2005: until 25 October Family Target: Individuals <54 in homes of 3 or more individuals



Reshaping the afternoon
Growing performance since its premier

=» The most highly recognised soap opera in Spain

v Spectacular growth

oA Attractive for young people

SHARE%

JUN'05 SUMMER'05 CURRENT
SEASON*
B Individuals B Youngs (13-24)

Source:Sofres A.M.  Summer’05: July & August / *Current Season: September- 25 October



Reshaping the afternoon
More than just a soap opera

=>A social and economlc phenomenonEX

20/08/2005

Expansion
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des amlil.-:m:la.s en prodic-
ciomes mds caras, v esto es
fo que suele suceder con es-
te tipo de género. Con res-
pecto a esta nueva fiebre'del
culebrdn, para Cortés la rele-
novela “no es gue haya rena-
cido, sino gue nunca ha

MUeTto .

La renovadian del género

Otro de los topicos con los
gue ha acabado la emisidn
* de Antena 3 ha sido el del -
po de audiencia. Fl tradicio-

cultural, escaso poder ad-
quisitive y avaneada edad,
n fuentes de Antena 3,

vistn sustituido “por
un pablico que tene una
media de edad de 4 a 44
afios, pader adquisitive me-
dig-alto ¥ cresto nivel cultu-
ral, el jemdn de Jabupo del
mercade itaric™. Un
hecho gue se traduce en el
exito de ventas de la banda

Or# al de la seri

que llevs ya dos semanas
ocupando los primeros

puestos de ventas de discos

‘Pasion de Gavilanes’ cautiva
a la audiencia espariola

b ) Lataelmmlamhmhianamnﬂgmun 26% de cuota de audiencia y ayuda a Antena 3
/ a superar a Telecinco y situarse como cadena lider este verano,



